
ERIE COUNTY MUNICIPALITY CONTACTS

MUNICIPALITY ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP PHONE EMAIL

Albion Borough 53B East State St Albion PA 16401 (814) 440-1476 mayorjwhite@gmail.com

Amity Township 15030 Casler Rd Union City PA 16438 (814) 438-2296 deepsnow@verizon.net

Concord Township 12677 Ormsbee Rd Corry PA 16407 (814) 664-2213 concordtwp@worldconnx.net

Conneaut Township 12500 US Rt 6N Albion PA 16401 (814) 756-4301 conntwp@windstream.net

Corry City 221 N. Center Street Corry PA 16407 (814) 663-7041 dmitchell@corrypa.gov

Cranesville Borough 10195 John Williams Ave Cranesville PA 16410 (814) 756-4477 cranesvilleboro@windstream.net

Edinboro Borough 124 Meadville Street Edinboro PA 16412 (814) 734-1812 edinboro@edinboro.net

Elgin Borough 18282 N Main St PO Box 86 Elgin PA 16413 (814) 664-8674 elginborough@yahoo.com

Elk Creek Township 10405 High St Albion PA 16401 (814) 756-3268 elkcrtwp@windstream.net

Erie City 626 State Street Erie PA 16501 (814) 870-1234 JSchember@erie.pa.us

Erie County 140 West Sixth Street Erie PA 16501 (814) 451-6333 countyexecutive@eriecountypa.gov

Fairview Township 7471 McCray Rd Fairview PA 16415 (814) 474-5942 supervisors@fairviewtownship.com

Franklin Township 10411 Rte 98 Edinboro PA 16412 (814) 734-3521 office@franklintownship.info

Girard Borough 34 Main Street West Girard PA 16417 (814) 774-9683 rstubenbort@girardboroughpa.us

Girard Township 10140 Ridge Rd Girard PA 16417 (814) 774-4738 becky@girardtownship.com

Greene Township 9333 Tate Rd Erie PA 16509 (814) 825-3347 greenetwperie@yahoo.com

Greenfield Township 11184 Rich Hill  Rd North East PA 16428 (814) 725-9110 greenfieldtwp@verizon.net

Harborcreek Township 5601 Buffalo Rd Erie PA 16421 (814) 899-3171 jpeck@harborcreektownship.org

Lake City Borough 2350 Main St Lake City PA 16423 (814) 774-2116 skibler@lakecityboro.org

Lawrence Park Township 4230 Iroquois Ave Erie PA 16511 (814) 899-2305 twpsec@lawrenceparktwp.org

LeBoeuf Township 14270 Flatts Rd Waterford PA 16441 (814) 796-4095 leboeuftownship@verizon.net

McKean Borough 8952 Main Street PO Box 195 McKean PA 16426 (814) 476-1691 mckeanborocouncil@verizon.net

McKean Township 9231 Edinboro Rd PO Box 62 McKean PA 16426 (814) 476-7414 secretary@mckeantownship.com 

Mill Village Borough 14350 N Main St PO Box 10 Mill Village PA 16427 (814) 796-2154 Millvillageboro@aol.com

Millcreek Township 3608 W 26th Street Erie PA 16505 (814) 833-1111 jmorgan@millcreektownship.com

North East Borough 31 West Main Street North East PA 16428 (814) 725-8611 mayor@northeastborough.com

North East Township 10300 W. Main Rd PO Box 249 North East PA 16428 (814) 725-8606 admin@northeasttwp.org

Platea Borough 9957 Maiden Lane Girard PA 16417 (814) 774-0066 platea.borough@verizon.net

Springfield Township 13300 Ridge Rd. West Springfield PA 16443 (814) 922-3274 sprtwp@aol.com

Summit Township 1230 Townhall Rd. West Suite 100 Erie PA 16509 (814) 868-9686 jlee@summitpa.us

Union City Borough 13 South Main Street Union City PA 16438 (814) 438-2331 Secretary@UCBorough.us

Union Township 16300 Rt 8 Union City PA 16438 (814) 438-3781 uniontownship@outlook.com

Venango Township 9141 Townhall Rd Wattsburg PA 16442 (814) 739-2688 venangosupervisors@verizon.net

Washington Township 11800 Edinboro Rd Edinboro PA 16412 (814) 734-3117 washington.coax@zoominternet.net

Waterford Borough 30 South Park Row PO Box 486 Waterford PA 16441 (814) 796-4709 waterford.borough@aol.com

Waterford Township 12451 Circuit Rd Waterford PA 16441 (814) 796-2109 wtfdtwp@verizon.net

Wattsburg Borough 14431 Main Street PO Box 163 Wattsburg PA 16442 (814) 739-2048 wattsburgborough@zoominternet.net

Wayne Township 17395 Sciota Rd Corry PA 16407 (814) 663-1663 waynetwp@tbscc.com

Wesleyville Borough 3421 Buffalo Rd Wesleyville PA 16510 (814) 899-9124 p.bills@wesleyvilleborough.com
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